Portal was launched for registration of an enterprise on 01.07.2020 and launch of Udyam Assist 
Platform, on 11.01.2023, for bringing Informal Micro Enterprises (IMEs) in the formal ambit.  The 
total number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) registered on Udyam registration till 
31st January, 2026 is 7,61,12,097 (Seven crore sixty one lakh twelve thousand and ninety seven), out 
of which MSME de-registered due to shut down during the financial year 2024-25 and 2025-26 (till 
31st January, 2026) are 39,446 and 53,563 respectively. 

(b):  Department of Financial Services (DFS) has informed that as per the survey conducted by